



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3182 of 1985

Dharampal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: M.Salam

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants, learned AGA for the State of U.P. and perused the record.

2. In compliance of order dated 14.01.2026, the learned C.J.M., Rampur vide letter dated 16.02.2026+ (flag 'P') has reported that the appellant no. 1 Dharmpal and Rakshpal @ Rajpal have died on 21.03.2018 and 12.02.2021 respectively and appellant no. 3 Satya Pal is residing at Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand.

3. Lower court record has been received.

4. Office is directed to provide the copy of relevant papers which is supposed to obtain as per rules within three days from today.

5. Put up this case for final hearing on **02.04.2026**.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

March 20, 2026

Manoj